

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2013162

Project Description Addison St/Standard St Bicycle & Pedestrian Improvements
Funding Source Federal

Original Date 7/13/2015 9:29:59 AM

Update Date 9/14/2015 3:06:21 PM

Preparer Frances Perkins

Addendum

Project Number: 2013162			Engineer's Estimate		William Winkler Company		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	*****	500.00	*****	500.00	*****	500.00	*****
103	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1	LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	850.00	2,550.00	550.00	1,650.00	500.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1	EA	500.00	500.00	330.00	330.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	2,500.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	*****	45,000.00	*****	34,000.00	*****	45,000.00	*****
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	65,000.00	*****	74,000.00	*****
108	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	9,100.00	*****	12,600.00	*****
109	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1	LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	4,000.00	*****
110	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	1359	LF	6.40	8,697.60	5.00	6,795.00	8.00	10,872.00	8.00
111	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	486	SY	10.10	4,908.60	16.25	7,897.50	10.00	4,860.00	10.00
112	SAWCUTTING CURB	63	EA	32.00	2,016.00	25.00	1,575.00	20.00	1,260.00	30.00
113	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	836	LFI	4.00	3,344.00	1.00	836.00	1.20	1,003.20	1.00
114	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	693	LFI	2.00	1,386.00	1.00	693.00	1.00	693.00	1.00

Project Number: 2013162			Engineer's Estimate		William Winkler Company		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

115	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	90 CY	45.00	4,050.00	64.00	5,760.00	40.00	3,600.00	60.00	5,400.00
116	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	145 CY	50.50	7,322.50	64.00	9,280.00	51.00	7,395.00	60.00	8,700.00
117	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2" PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK	85 SY	53.00	4,505.00	9.00	765.00	125.00	10,625.00	95.00	8,075.00
118	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCLUDE. HAUL	150 SY	22.00	3,300.00	2.90	435.00	18.50	2,775.00	25.00	3,750.00
119	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	370 LF	29.90	11,063.00	25.00	9,250.00	35.00	12,950.00	40.00	14,800.00
120	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	305 SF	42.40	12,932.00	40.00	12,200.00	35.00	10,675.00	43.00	13,115.00
121	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	9 EA	247.60	2,228.40	1,100.00	9,900.00	300.00	2,700.00	250.00	2,250.00
122	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	750.00
123	INLET PROTECTION	9 EA	90.90	818.10	75.00	675.00	70.00	630.00	50.00	450.00
124	STREET CLEANING	16 HR	135.40	2,166.40	100.00	1,600.00	140.00	2,240.00	200.00	3,200.00
125	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	50 SY	20.00	1,000.00	13.00	650.00	6.00	300.00	14.00	700.00
126	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	10 CY	60.30	603.00	150.00	1,500.00	40.00	400.00	75.00	750.00
127	SOD INSTALLATION	370 SY	12.00	4,440.00	13.00	4,810.00	15.00	5,550.00	11.00	4,070.00
128	2" CALIPER SHADE TREE	8 EA	317.40	2,539.20	500.00	4,000.00	300.00	2,400.00	550.00	4,400.00
129	1-GALLON SHRUB	40 EA	19.80	792.00	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00	22.00	880.00
130	LARGE LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00
131	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,480.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	7,600.00	*****	17,600.00
132	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1359 LF	13.40	18,210.60	15.00	20,385.00	18.50	25,141.50	14.00	19,026.00
133	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	676 SY	46.80	31,636.80	40.00	27,040.00	45.00	30,420.00	42.00	28,392.00

Project Number: 2013162			Engineer's Estimate		William Winkler Company		Bacon Concrete Inc		Cameron-Reilly	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

134	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	168 SY	41.80	7,022.40	31.00	5,208.00	36.00	6,048.00	36.00	6,048.00
135	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1043 SY	38.60	40,259.80	29.00	30,247.00	36.00	37,548.00	31.00	32,333.00
136	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	48 SF	21.90	1,051.20	19.00	912.00	20.00	960.00	20.00	960.00
137	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	1 EA	100.00	100.00	275.00	275.00	375.00	375.00	300.00	300.00
138	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	1 EA	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00
139	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM, ADDISON AND FRANCIS	1 LS	*****	16,000.00	*****	19,860.00	*****	19,500.00	*****	21,835.00
140	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM, ADDISON AND WELLESLEY	1 LS	*****	32,000.00	*****	35,300.00	*****	37,000.00	*****	39,490.00
141	REMOVE AND REPLACE YARD LIGHT	5 EA	100.00	500.00	750.00	3,750.00	750.00	3,750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
142	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	53,880.00	*****	46,500.00	*****	47,800.00	*****	48,750.00
143	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	12500 SF	3.00	37,500.00	1.21	15,125.00	1.30	16,250.00	1.30	16,250.00
144	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS	9 EA	133.40	1,200.60	63.00	567.00	80.00	720.00	120.00	1,080.00
145	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	25480 SF	9.00	229,320.00	6.95	177,086.00	7.00	178,360.00	7.30	186,004.00
146	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	56 EA	190.80	10,684.80	246.75	13,818.00	260.00	14,560.00	275.00	15,400.00
147	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	3,400.00	*****	3,800.00	*****	4,000.00
148	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	30 LF	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00	30.00	900.00
149	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	5 SY	40.00	200.00	50.00	250.00	120.00	600.00	100.00	500.00
Schedule Totals				638,559.00		618,325.50		656,511.70		725,032.00

Project Number

2013162

Addison St/Standard St Bicycle & Pedestrian Improvments

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	638,559.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	638,559.00
William Winkler Compa	618,325.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	618,325.50
Bacon Concrete Inc	656,511.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	656,511.70
Cameron-Reilly	725,032.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	725,032.00

Low Bid Contractor: William Winkler Company

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	\$672,119.82	\$694,113.63	3.17 % Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$672,119.82	\$694,113.63	3.17 % Under Estimate